
Name Club Class Hunter Place Field
Targets 
Shot 
Sunday

AMFU
Carl Richards Merlin Archery Club A 537 1st 339 18
Zachary Ball The Archery Company A 536 2nd 338 18
Daniel Rae Kings Forest Bowmen A 532 3rd 341 18
Allan Lawson The Archery Company A 518 339 18
Scott Wadsworth Black Eagle Bowmen U 510 333 18
Thomas Wright Merlin Archery Club A 509 305 18
Mark Dooley Peak Field Archers A 508 331 18
Alex Newman Merlin Archery Club U 499 307 18
Mark Service Kings Forest Bowmen B 488 1st B class 348 19
Tom Harris Black Eagle Bowmen B 478 332 19
Simon Critchley Black Eagle Bowmen B 426 320 20

AFFU
Claire Tayeg Black Eagle Bowmen A 498 1st 340 19
Kirsty Robb Peak Field Archers B 472 1st B class 339 19
Verity Richards Merlin Archery Club A DNS DNS 0

VMFU
Nick Wadey The Archery Company U 519 1st 317 17
Dean Layton-James Merlin Archery Club U 490 2nd 301 17
David Blount Independent U 487 3rd 295 17
Sandy Goodings Whitefriars Bowmen U 416 291 19
Graham Horner White Mark Bowmen C 396 1st C class 304 19
Lez James Independent B 370 Retired 0

VFFU
Carol Smith Merlin Archery Club A 496 1st 346 19

AMFSC
Graham Rudd Kings Forest Bowmen A 443 1st 291 20
Charles Pinches Kings Forest Bowmen U 436 314 20

AMFSR
Ed Humphrey Kings Forest Bowmen U 467 1st 311 19
Dean Woolfenden Independent A 447 2nd 313 19
Jacob Vick Peak Field Archers U 439 297 19
Stephen Harrison WFAA B DNS DNS 0

AFFSR
Rebecca Roper Peak Field Archers U 354 1st 261 22

Owing to the torrential rain and thunderstorms overhead the EFAA National Championships 2025 was abandoned at 2pm on 
Sunday 7th September, to ensure the safety of the members shooting.

The completed scores for Saturday 6th will be used to award the medals and team events.
It is recognised that some archers may have increased their position on the Sunday so the scores achieved on Sunday together 

with the targets shot have been included in the scores record.
The EFAA Committee took this decision as there is nothing covering this eventuality in either the EFAA or IFAA rule book.

Lesley Underwood EFAA President



AMBBR
Neill Williamson March Hare U 391 1st 285 20
Thomas Blount Independent U 314 251 20

AFBBR
Emma Harrison Black Eagle Bowmen A 345 1st 276 22
Jenn Williamson March Hare U 181 155 22
Theresa Goodwin-Harrison WFAA B DNS DNS 0

AMBHC
Gary Hart Salamander Field Archery Club A 433 1st 320 21
Dan Weedon White Mark Bowmen B 333 1st B class 248 21

VFBHC
Helen Harris Artemis Archers U 185 1st 119 21

AFBBC
Karen Pinches Kings Forest Bowmen A 386 1st 294 21

AMBHR
Steffan Hall WFAA B 312 1st Guest 242 22

VMBHR
Pedro Soler White Mark Bowmen B 255 1st 197 22

VFBHR
Helen Hall WFAA B 234 1st Guest 182 22

AMBU
Ricky De Freitas Black Eagle Bowmen A 512 1st 392 21
Ryan Mills Whitefriars Bowmen A 502 2nd 396 21
Glen Clifton Black Eagle Bowmen B 479 3rd & 1st B class 372 21
Mark Ward Kings Forest Bowmen A 472 326 20
Martin Davis Peak Field Archers A 409 308 20
Richard Parsons White Mark Bowmen B 399 306 20

AFBU
Carol Fowles Wrekin Foresters U 402 1st 352 21

VMBU
Dave Moore Merlin Archery Club A 441 1st 328 19
Brian Collier White Mark Bowmen B 417 1st B class 301 19
Ron Potter Kings Forest Bowmen A 387 260 19

AMLB
Robert Masdin White Mark Bowmen B 140 1st 120 20
Ed Newman Merlin Archery Club B 137 2nd 86 20
David Nolder White Mark Bowmen B 111 94 20
Thomas Masdin White Mark Bowmen B 65 69 20

VMLB
Frederick Wells White Mark Bowmen B 133 1st 81 20

AFAFB
Bela Cullen Black Eagle Bowmen B 120 1st 77 22



VMAFB
Garry Panter Merlin Archery Club U 202 1st 94 22

AMTRB
Gary Beacon Black Eagle Bowmen A 342 1st 261 22
Keith Dolman Merlin Archery Club U 313 2nd 215 22
Richard Wise Black Eagle Bowmen B 303 1st B class 178 22
Ollie Stoppard Kings Forest Bowmen C 188 1st C class 126 22
Peter Whittaker Whitefriars Bowmen U 180 165 22

AFTRB
Lesley Sleight Independent B 221 1st 163 22

VMTRB
Damian Tinsley White Mark Bowmen B 267 1st & 1st B class 172 22
Rodger Sleight Independent C 228 2nd & 1st C class 77 22
Mike Cullen Black Eagle Bowmen B 190 138 22
Graham Kemp Panther Field Archery Club C 175 151 22
Rick Preece Independent U DNS DNS 0

Teams

Hunting Team
1st     White Mark Bowmen Dan Weedon 333

Pedro Soler 255
Damian Tinsley 267
Total 855

2nd    Black Eagle Bowmen Gary Beacon 342
Richard Wise 303
Mike Cullen 190
Total 835

Open Team
1st    Black Eagle Bowmen Ricky De Freitas 512

Claire Tayeg 498
Tom Harris 478
Scott Wadsworth 510
Total 1998

2nd Peak Field Archers Mark Dooley 508
Kirsty Robb 472
Dean Woolfenden 447
Martin Davis 409
Total 1836

3rd    Kings Forest  Bowmen Daniel Rae 532
Ed Humphrey 467
Karen Pinches 386
Ollie Stoppard 188
Total 1573

Mixed Team
1st     Black Eagle Bowmen Ricky De Freitas 512



Emma Harrison 345
Gary Beacon 342
Richard Wise 303
Total 1502

Traditional Team
1st White Mark Bowmen Robert Masdin 140

Frederick Wells 133
David Nolder 111
Total 384

EFAA vs WFAA

1st WFAA
Steffan Hall WFAA 312
Helen Hall WFAA 234

Total 546

2nd    EFAA EFAA 255
Pedro Soler EFAA 221
Lesley Sleight Total 476


